高效永磁同步电机
Electronically Commutated Motors
F 系列 ECI 电机
F Series of ECI Motor
Edition 3.0
(Feb. 12,2023)
2 / 13
产品概述

output and technical data shall be provided
according to the customer's requirements.
型号命名方式
Model number nomenclature
F  112  ECI  24  V  09  C2  B14  T1  F
1 2 3 4 5  6 7 8 9 10
位置
Position
字符
Character
描述
Description
1 “F” 产品平台：
Product platform:
F: 风机系列
F: Fan Series
2 “112” 基座尺寸：
Frame size:
80、112
3 “ECI” ECI：集成驱动的永磁电机
ECI: permanent magnet motor with integrated drive
4 “24” 额定扭矩：
Rated torque:
24 = 24 N.m
4 / 13
5 “V” 冷却方式：
Cooling method:
V = 通风应用，无风扇和风扇罩
V = Ventilation applications, without fan and fan hood
6 “09” 最大转速：
Maximum speed:
09 = 900 rpm
7 “C2” 电源线出线方式：
Power line connection method:
C2 = 无接线盒，尾端出线
C2 = No terminal box, power line from NDE
C3 = 无接线盒，电源线具有专用接头
C3 = No terminal box, Power line with special connector
8 “B14” 安装方式：
Mounting method:
B14, B34
9 “T1” 电压代码：
Voltage code:
T1 = 3PH, 360-460V
T2 = 3PH, 200-240V
S1 = 1PH, 200-240V
10 “F” 特殊要求：
Special requirement:
F = 内置保护器
F = Internal protector
5 / 13
电机型谱
Motor Model list
机座
Frame
型号
Model
最大扭矩
Max. torque
(N.m)
最大速度
Max. speed
(r/min)
输出功率
Power
(kW）
工作电压
Voltage
80 F80ECI09 9 1800 1.7 3ph~360-460V
80 F80ECI11 11 1500 1.7 3ph~360-460V
80 F80ECI11 11 900 1.0 3ph~360-460V
112 F112ECI24 24 1500 3.77 3ph~360-460V
112 F112ECI28 28 1150 3.37 3ph~360-460V
112 F112ECI24 24 1200 3.0 3ph~360-460V
112 F112ECI16 16 1500 2.5 3ph~360-460V
112 F112ECI30 30 650 2.04 3ph~360-460V
112 F112ECI24 24 700 1.76 3ph~360-460V
80 F80ECI11 11 1200 1.38 1ph~200-240V
112 F112ECI21 21 700 1.54 1ph~200-240V
112 F112ECI24 24 900 2.26 3ph~200-240V
* 电机详细数据见数据表，如转矩、电流、效
率等。
* F 系列 ECI 电机默认由三相电源供电，电压